Quantity The successful lowest bidder will be awarded this 
contract, involving total quantities of various items as 
mentioned against item descriptions in Price Schedule 
(Annexure-A). 

Contract period Two years from the date of issue of work order. 

Tender Fee  Rs. 2950.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Fifty only, non-refundable, including applicable 
GST) by way of RTGS/Online mode as per details 
mentioned in this tender in subsequent clauses. 

EMD Rs. 18,000.00 (Rupees Eighteen Thousand only) by 
way of RTGS/Online mode or Bank Guarantee as per 
details mentioned in this tender in subsequent clauses. 

Availability of online e-Tender 
document 

On website: http://etender.gipcl.com 

Downloading of online tender 
document from websites

[...]

equal to Rs. 4.08 Lakh (with GST). 

Bidder should specifically mention fulfilling of above criteria in his offer along with 
details of work orders & work completion/execution certificates issued by clients. 

3. Tender fee: The tender fee of Rs. 2950.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Fifty only, non-refundable, including applicable GST) by way of 
RTGS/Online mode as per details mentioned in this tender in subsequent 
clauses. 

4. EMD: The EMD of Rs. 18,000.00 (Rupees Eighteen Thousand only) by way of 
RTGS/Online mode or Bank Guarantee as per details mentioned in this tender 
in subsequent clauses. 

5. Bidder should have separate Employees Provident Fund code number towards 
registration of firm with RPF commissioner. 

6. Attested copies of relevant documents duly signed & seal on each & every page

[...]

in the English language. Any printed literature furnished by the Bidder, written 
in another language shall be accompanied by an English translation for the 
purpose of interpretation of the Bid. 

7. TENDER FEES & EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT  

7.1 An EMD of Rs. 18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand only) and Non-

refundable Tender fee Rs. 2950.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Fifty only) shall accompany with Bid. Tender fee shall be submitted 
through RTGS / in the form of a crossed bank Demand Draft in favor of 
Gujarat Industries Power Co. Ltd. only.  

7.2 The EMD shall be submitted in the form of DD/irrevocable Bank Guarantee